

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18215

Date sent

02/11/2017

Subject

Provision of Clinical Coding Services

Details of enquiry

My enquiry is about clinical coding. Is this function carried out by Trust staff or by an external provider? If by your own staff, to which department do they belong? If by an external provider, is it another NHS organisation or a commercial company and is it done remotely or on site?

Response Sent

- My enquiry is about clinical coding. Is this function carried out by Trust staff or by an external provider?
 - Clinical coding is carried out by Trust staff
- 2. If by your own staff, to which department do they belong?
 Clinicians in all clinical departments undertake the coding themselves
- 3. If by an external provider, is it another NHS organisation or a commercial company a. and is it done remotely or on site? Not applicable. See our response to 2. above